timely objections are not made. If Client objects to any invoice, Client shall promptly pay all 
undisputed amounts and work with Service Provider in good faith to attempt to resolve any 
disputes.  

3.2. Prepayments. If the total cost for providing the Services is greater than Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), then Service Provider shall have the right to require 
Client to prepay up to fifty percent (50%) of the anticipated fees for the Services prior to any 
Services being provided to Client. If Service Provider determines in its sole discretion that the